T

@ | - wg,ﬁ/l(g
®  Deputy Registrar (M) ”Q"&A

» May kindly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A’, received from Sri Jitendra

P

Singh, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Muzaffarnagar regarding submission of the
statement of movable property exceeding to value of one mohth’s basic pay and
immovable properties acquired/held by him or any member of his family for the
financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 in the prescribed proforma respectively to this
Court for kind perusal and information as required by the Court.

L& ~In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 of the officer
concerned, details of income, deduction, savings investment and expenditure made

by him are given below.

(1) In the financial year 2014-15, the total incdme is Rs.9,31 369/—
(Rs.9,01,369/- from salary and Rs.30,000/- from agnculture) and from th|s
amount, Rs.2,400/- is deducted against GIS, Rs 1,08 347/- agalnst CPF, |
Rs.48,142/— against Income Tax, Rs.56,170/- agamst premnum of LIC
policies, Rs.19,012/- (including interest) deposited in hivs' PPF account and
Rs.1,80,000/- against Home loan. The balance of his savings bank
account(s) enhanced for Rs.1,38,723/- this financial year. As such, total
deductions/ repayment/ savings/ investment is Rs.5,52,794/-. Thus, a sum of
Rs.3,78,575/- was therefore available with him to meet out the household
expenditure of his family consisting of three members in whole of the

financial year.

(2) In the financial year 2015—16, the total income is Rs.10,35,473/-
(Rs.10,03,473/- from salary and Rs.32,000/- from agriculture) and from this
amount, Rs.3,200/- is deducted against GIS, Rs.1,03,705/- against CPF,
Rs.65,838/- against Income Tax, Rs.76,170/- against premium of LIC
policies, Rs.20,666/- (including interest) deposited in his PPF account and
Rs.1,80,000/- against Home loan. As such, total deductions/ fepayment/
savings/ investment is Rs.4,49,579/-. The balance of his savings bank
account(s) reduced for Rs.61,094/- this ﬁnancial year. Thus, a sum of

Rs.6,46,988/- was therefore available with him to meet out the household



| expenditure of his family consnstlng of three members in whole of the

financial year. , “

»
In this connection it is submitted that Sri Jitendra Singh has already

submitted his property kstatemen‘t upto the financial year 2013-14 (statement is at
flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Bharat Bhushan, the
then Administrative Judge, Budaun on 12.05.2015 at flag 'Z'. |

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Lette'r, the officer
has to submit his property statement for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16 in its
next financial year i.e., 201 6-17 up to March 2017. He has submitted the movable

~ and immovable property statement for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16 vide
his letter dated 11 .04.2016 (at flag 'A'). As such, there is no delay in submitting the
aforésaid_ property statements from the part of the officer.

May, theref:)re, if approved, the property statements for the financial
years 2014-15 & 2015-16 alongwith letter dated 11.04.2016 (at flag 'A") of Sri
‘Jitendra Singh, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Muzaffarnagar be laid before
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ran Vijai. Singh, Administrative Judge Muzaffarnagar for His

@%W@

Lordship’s kind perusal and orders?

Senior Reglstrar (Judicial)(Budget)
May like to place the file before Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Ran Vijai Singh, Honble the Administrative
Judge, Muzaffarnagar for His Lordshlp s kind perusal

and orders?

D .R. (Misc.)

Hon'ble M7 Tushice Ram Udjak Singh
- fdmonutracbue U‘udé«z, Muzaffa/ff\/aé,:/r_

“Seen” S R gy
P\ﬂ N M T
Administrative Judge,

Muzaffarnagar
£ par CORU) YRR
P— DA \(}: . 2876
Digitally signéd by’Sght Lal Sharma ﬂlw
Date: 2019.11.08 }0:32:45 IST .
Reason: A.R.(ADMIN-H) ’ / Wm .
Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-08T10:32:45+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




